2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

T Villoges

Sweeps

3/2 Combos Flight

January 8, 2026
Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard

e Villoges

Plaver Total To Par Total
Y Gross Net

WD

WD

WD

Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC

Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC

Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C

Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C

Kim, In

Park, Ae
Villages G&CC

Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C

Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C

LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C

Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C

Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC

2 Tees Flight

93

112

94
107
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114

117

WD

WD

WD

+7

+7

+9

+9

+11

+16

+17

79

79

81
81
83

88

89

WD

WD

WD

$8.00
$8.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Captains Trophy Winner

Low Gross

Total To Par Total

Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC

Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C

Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C

Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C

Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C

Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C

Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C

Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC

98

101

88

91

108

110

99

+3

+3

+5

+5

+10

+11

+14

75

75

77

77

82

83

86

$8.00
$7.00
$0.00
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Low Net

1st Low Net

Low Gross
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T Villoges

2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026 T Villoges
Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard

9

Fuller, Cindy

Villages G &C C
Wilk, Geri
WD Villages G &C C
Landry, Gloria
WD Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight 2

111 +18 90 $0.00
WD - WD $0.00
WD - WD $0.00

Total To Par Total

Kiernan, Janis

Villages G &C C
o Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C
3 Chase, Betty
Villages G &C C - WGC
4 Herbert, Cindy
Villages G &C C - WGC
5 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C
6 Li, Emily
Villages G &C C
Davidsen, Karen
WD Villages G &C C
Swenson, Laura
WD Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight 3

$8.00 Low Gross
108 +6 78 $8.00 Low Net
114 +12 84 $0.00
116 +14 86 $0.00
119 +15 87 $0.00
117 +16 88 $0.00
WD - WD $0.00
WD - WD $0.00

Plaver Total To Par Total
Y Gross Net

Zaccheo, Carol

Villages G &C C

5 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C

3 Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC

4 Cha, Won
Villages G &C C

5 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C

6 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C

7 Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C

8 Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C

WD Flanigan, Diana

Villages G &C C

$8.00 Low Gross
108 +6 78 $8.00 Low Net
112 +7 79 $0.00
115 +7 79 $0.00
112 +7 79 $0.00
114 +9 81 $0.00
119 +10 82 $0.00
128 +19 91 $0.00
WD - WD $0.00
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2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

Villoges January 8, 2026
Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard

Nilsen, Barbara
o Villages G &C C WD - WD $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $71.00


https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12344952069839393989
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Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC

Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC

Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C

Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C

Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C

Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C

Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C

Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C

Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C

Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C

Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC

Cha, Won
Villages G &C C

Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC

Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C

Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C

Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C

Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C

Kim, In

Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C

Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C

Park, Ae
Villages G&CC

Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C

January 8, 2026
Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard
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2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

Chase, Betty
Villages G &C C - WGC

Herbert, Cindy
Villages G &C C - WGC

Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC

O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C

Li, Emily

Villages G &C C

Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C

Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C

Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C

Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C

LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C

Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C

Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C

Davidsen, Karen
Villages G &C C

Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C

Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C

Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C

Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C

Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC

January 8, 2026
Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard
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2026 18 Hole Women Play Day
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Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C

Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC

Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC

Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C

Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C

Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC

Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C

Cha, Won
Villages G &C C

Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C

Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C

Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C

Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC

Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C

Kim, In

Chase, Betty
Villages G &C C - WGC

Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C

Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC

Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C

Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C

Li, Emily
Villages G &C C

Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C

Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C
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2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard

Herbert, Cindy
Villages G &C C - WGC

Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C

Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C

Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C

Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C
O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C

Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C

Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C

Park, Ae
Villages G&CC

January 8, 2026

38

38

38

38

39

39

40

40

40

e Villoges



