



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



Sweeps

3/2 Combos Flight

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Hong, Jane <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	95	E	72	\$8.00	Captains Trophy Winner
2	Anderson, Susan <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	93	+7	79	\$8.00	Low Gross
3	Poellot, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+7	79	\$0.00	
4	Salvatierra, Janelle <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	+9	81	\$0.00	
5	Kim, In	107	+9	81	\$0.00	
6	Park, Ae <i>Villages G&CC</i>	113	+11	83	\$0.00	
7	Owen, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	114	+16	88	\$0.00	
8	Besmehn, Kerry <i>Villages G & C C</i>	117	+17	89	\$0.00	
WD	LeCompte, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Rube, Loanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Kim, Bock He <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	99	+3	75	\$8.00	Low Net
2	Olsen, Marky <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	+3	75	\$7.00	1st Low Net
3	Lee, Jay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	+3	75	\$0.00	
4	Giuliodibari, Camille <i>Villages G & C C</i>	88	+5	77	\$8.00	Low Gross
5	Krattli, Vicki <i>Villages G & C C</i>	91	+5	77	\$0.00	
6	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+10	82	\$0.00	
7	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	110	+11	83	\$0.00	
8	Piper, Priscilla <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	99	+14	86	\$0.00	



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



9	Fuller, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+18	90	\$0.00	
WD	Wilk, Geri <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Landry, Gloria <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Kiernan, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	106	+6	78	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+6	78	\$8.00	Low Net
3	Chase, Betty <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	114	+12	84	\$0.00	
4	Herbert, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	116	+14	86	\$0.00	
5	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	119	+15	87	\$0.00	
6	Li, Emily <i>Villages G & C C</i>	117	+16	88	\$0.00	
WD	Daidsen, Karen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Swenson, Laura <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+3	75	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	Shimada, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+6	78	\$8.00	Low Net
3	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	112	+7	79	\$0.00	
4	Cha, Won <i>Villages G & C C</i>	115	+7	79	\$0.00	
5	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+7	79	\$0.00	
6	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	114	+9	81	\$0.00	
7	Juarez, Delma <i>Villages G & C C</i>	119	+10	82	\$0.00	
8	Beattie, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	128	+19	91	\$0.00	
WD	Flanigan, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



WD	Nilsen, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
Total Purse Allocated: \$71.00						



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



Captain's Trophy

Pos.	Player	To Par Net	Total Net
1	Hong, Jane <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	E	72
2	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	+3	75
3	Olsen, Marky <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+3	75
4	Lee, Jay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+3	75
5	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+3	75
6	Giuliodibari, Camille <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+5	77
7	Krattli, Vicki <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+5	77
8	Kiernan, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+6	78
9	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+6	78
10	Shimada, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+6	78
11	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	+7	79
12	Cha, Won <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+7	79
13	Anderson, Susan <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	+7	79
14	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+7	79
15	Poellot, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+7	79
16	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+9	81
17	Salvatierra, Janelle <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+9	81
18	Kim, In	+9	81
19	Juarez, Delma <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+10	82
20	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+10	82
21	Park, Ae <i>Villages G&CC</i>	+11	83
22	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+11	83



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



23	Chase, Betty <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	+12	84
24	Herbert, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	+14	86
25	Piper, Priscilla <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	+14	86
26	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+15	87
27	Li, Emily <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+16	88
28	Owen, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+16	88
29	Besmehn, Kerry <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+17	89
30	Fuller, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+18	90
31	Beattie, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	+19	91
WD	LeCompte, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Flanigan, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Nilsen, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Davidsen, Karen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Swenson, Laura <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Wilk, Geri <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Landry, Gloria <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Rube, Loanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	-	WD
WD	Kim, Bock He <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	-	WD



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



Low Putts

Pos.	Player	Details
None	Olsen, Marky <i>Villages G & C C</i>	29
None	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	32
None	Anderson, Susan <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	33
None	Lee, Jay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	33
None	Owen, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	33
None	Piper, Priscilla <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	33
None	Salvatierra, Janelle <i>Villages G & C C</i>	33
None	Cha, Won <i>Villages G & C C</i>	34
None	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	34
None	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	35
None	Beattie, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	35
None	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	35
None	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	35
None	Kim, In	36
None	Chase, Betty <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	37
None	Fuller, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	37
None	Hong, Jane <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	37
None	Juarez, Delma <i>Villages G & C C</i>	37
None	Krattli, Vicki <i>Villages G & C C</i>	37
None	Li, Emily <i>Villages G & C C</i>	37
None	Besmehn, Kerry <i>Villages G & C C</i>	38
None	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	38



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 8, 2026

Captains' Trophy 1.8.26 Leaderboard



None	Herbert, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	38
None	Poellot, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	38
None	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	38
None	Shimada, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	38
None	Giuliodibari, Camille <i>Villages G & C C</i>	39
None	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	39
None	Kiernan, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	40
None	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	40
None	Park, Ae <i>Villages G&CC</i>	40